9741473

??-08-04 0g9:27

RO SN U NOFFIC IAL CQ@W&B 00t Page 1 of  2f

PREPARED BY AND AFTER

THIS DOCUMENT WAS mlm
RECORDING RETURN TO: '

s 1473

Rudnick & Wolfe

203 North LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60601
Attn: John T. Cusack, Esq.

This space reserved for Recorder’s use anly.

4

=49

Cook County Recorder 51,50

9

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made as of this _Qday
of July, 1999, by and between AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST COMPANY OF
CHICAGQO, a national banking assoc.ation, not personally but solely as Trustee under that certain
Trust Agreement dated November 14, 197C. amended May 9, 1983, and known as Trust No. 48322
("Maker"), PALMOLIVE VENTURE, an lllinsiz Limited Partnership ("Palmolive"), (Maker and
Palmolive together, the "Borrower"), LEHNDOREF 919 MICHIGAN ASSOCIATES, a Texas
joint venture ("Lender"). Borrower, Palmolive, and “ender are referred to hereinafter collectively
as the "Parties".

RECITALS:

A. Lender has heretofore made a loan (the "Loan") in the raaximum principal amount
of Sixty Seven Million Three Hundred Ninety Eight Thousand Four Huadred Eighty Five and
No/100 Dollars ($67,398,485.00) in connection with certain real estate located in Cook County,
Illinois, described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Property”). The Loan
is evidenced by (1) that certain Mortgage Note (the "First Note") dated July 13, 198% #itm Borrower
and payable to the order of Lender in the principal sum of Eleven Million Three Fundred Thirty
Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($11,330,000.00); (ii) that certain Mortgage Note (the "Second Note')
dated July 13, 1989 from Borrower and payable to the order of Lender in the principal sum of Fifty
Six Million Sixty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Five and No/100 Dollars ($56,068,485.00),
and (ii that certain Loan Agreement dated July 13, 1989 between Borrower and Lender (the "Loan
Agreement"), The First Note and the Second Note are sometimes referred to herein collectively as
the "Notes".

B. The Notes are secured by, among other things, (i) that certain Leasehold Mortgage,
Assignment of Leases and Rents and Security Agreement and Financing Statement dated as of

CHIDOCS2/1075/3066533.2



-

. UNOFFICIAL COPY 99741473

July 13, 1989, executed by Borrower in favor of Lender, recorded in the office of the Recorder of
Deeds of Cook County, lllinois as Document No. 89334938 (the "Mortgage"), which encumbers the
Property and (ii) that certain Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of July 13, 1989 (the
"Assignment of Rents") made by Borrower in favor of Lender, recorded in the Office of the Recorder
of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as Document No. 89334939. The Note, the Loan Agreement, the

- Mortgage, the Assignment of Rents, and all other documents executed in connection with the Loan,

including but not limited to Security Documents, as defined in the Loan Agreement, in their original
form and as previously amended and as hereby amended are sometimes collectively referred to
herein as the "Loan Documents").

C. Lender and Borrower desire to amend the Note and the Loan Documents to extend
the maturity aa*z and modify certain other provisions as provided herein but not otherwise.

AGREEMENTS:

NOW, THEREFQRE, in consideration of (i) the Recitals set forth hereinabove (which are
hereby incorporated into and n<ade a part of this Agreement), (ii) the agreement by Lender to modify
the Loan Documents as provided herein (iii} the covenants and agreements contained herein, and
(iv) for other good and valuable consiaeration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the parties heiebv.agree and amend the Notes, the Loan Agreement, the
Mortgage, the Assignment of Rents and the Other Loan Documents, as follows:

L. Amendment to Second Note. Effactive as of the date of this Agreement, the Second
Note is hereby amended by deleting Section (iv) 1=-1ts entirety and inserting the following in lieu
thereof: "(iv) on the earlier to occur of an acceleration of the sums due hereunder upon an Event of
Default or September 8, 1999 all principal and accrued bu: vanaid interest shall be payable in full”;
and

2. Amendment to First Note. The reference to "Augnst 1, 1999" in the second
grammatical paragraph of the First Note is hereby deleted and the'aie “September §, 1999"
substituted in lieu thereof.

3. Amendment to Loan A greement. The Maturity Date as definedin.5¢ciion 1.1 (kkk)
of the Loan Agreement is hereby amended by deleting "August 1, 1999" (the "Ola Second Note
Maturity Date") and inserting “September 8, 1999" (the "New Second Note Maturity Dai=") in lieu
thereof.

4. Amendment to Mortgage and Other Loan Documents.  The reference to the Old
Second Note Maturity Date in the second "Whereas" clause of the Mortgage is hereby deleted and

a reference to the New Second Note Maturity Date is hereby inserted in lieu thereof. Any other

CHIDOQCS2/1075/3066533.3 2



UNOFFICIAL COPY  s9nian

references to the Old Second Note Maturity Date in the Loan Documents are hereby deleted and the
New Second Note Maturity Date is hereby inserted in lieu thereof.

5. Expenses. Borrower shall promptly pay all costs and expenses incurred by Lender
inconnection with this Agreement including, without limitation, recording fees, reasonable attorneys'
fees and expenses.

6. Miscellaneous.

a. Any references to the Notes, Loan Agreement, Mortgage, Assignment of
Rentsurany other Loan Document, contained in any of the Loan Documents shall be deemed
to refer o such documents as amended hereby. The paragraph and section headings used
herein aie for convenience only and shall not limit the substantive provisions hereof. Any
word hercin which is expressed in the singular or plural shall be deemed, whenever
appropriate inth< context, to include the plural and the singular.

b. Except as expressly modified hereby, the terms of the Loan Documents are
and remain unmodified 2ad in full force and effect.

C. Capitalized terme nsed but not otherwise defined herein shall have the
meanings ascribed to them in the Loun Documents.

d. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the
laws of the State of Illinois.

€. This Agreement is executed by Amcrizan National Bank and Trust Company
of Chicago ("American National") not personally but soiely as Trustee as aforesaid. All
covenants and conditions to be performed hereunder by Américan National are undertaken
by it solely as trustee, as aforesaid, and not individually, ana‘pa personal liability shall be
asserted or be enforced against American National, the beneficiaties thereof or their agents
or representatives by reason of any of the covenants, statements, reprasentations or warranties
contained in this Agreement.

f. To facilitate execution, this Agreement may be executed in as many
counterparts as may be required, and it shall not be necessary that the signatur:s.of, or on
behalf of, each party, or that the signatures of all persons required to bind any party, appear
on each counterpart; but it shall be sufficient that the signatures of, or on behalf of, each
party, or that the signatures of the persons required to bind any party, appear on one or more
of the counterparts. All counterparts shall collectively constitute a single agreement. It shall
not be necessary in making proof of this Agreement to produce or account for more than that
number of counterparts containing the respective signatures of, or on behalf of, all of the
parties hereto.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

CHIDOCS2/1075/3066533.2 3



UNOFFICIAL COPY s

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, this Agreement is effective as of the day and year first above

written.

LENDER; BORROWER:

LEHNDORFF 919 MICHIGAN AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
ASSOCIATES, a Texas joint venture TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not

personally or individually but solely as
Trustee as aforesaid

By:  L&B REALTY ADVISORS, INC,, g ,
Del ¢ ion, i ’ '
a Delaware corporation, 1ts Title: 5 / /V 7 \,M/

partnership mauager

T © Aaddorton notrecuirad by Amsrican Nafienal
A[test: gg?ii T }o\ Tt te'."ivmnﬂnv ~f Chicaao Bviaws
By: fﬁ Title:
Its: Aul C. Chapman
Executive Vice Precident
——
General Partner
CHIDOCS2/1075/3066533.2 4



7 UNOFFICIAL COPY  gg7a1am3

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)SS.
COUNTY OF Cook )

I Aeond LA4cK/ , a Notary Public in and for the County in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that £0u#42) Ko8S a general partner of Palmolive Venture,
an Illinois limited partnership, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such general partner he appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as his own free and voluntary
act and as th iree and voluntary act of said partnership, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN ur.der my hand and notarial seal this 2_7 day of July, 1999.

o ool

Notary Public

OFFICi2:. SEAL
LEOMNZ L ACKI

NOTARY PUBLIC, STAE /)F 2, LINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/14/01
ARAAAAARAA AL AAN

My commission Expires:

CHIDOCS2/1075/3066533.2 5



UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)SS.

COUNTY OF c £ E C )

¥ . o

L, | JOCELYN GEBOY, __, a Notary Public in and for the County in the State

aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that _Gregory S. Kasprzyk , personally known to me
to be \ £f of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHICAGQO, a national banking association, and who is
personally known to me to be the of said Bank, personally known to me to be the
same persong whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day
and personally 2nd severally acknowledged that as’such and

they signed and de.ivered said instrument and caused the corporate seal of said Bank, to be affixed
thereto, pursuant to 2uthority given by the Board of Directors of said Bank, as their free and
voluntary act and as there and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

GIVEN under my hand z2nd notarial seal this ﬂ day of July, 1999 .

“OFFICIAL § ALY,
. Jocelyn Geboy
§ " Notary Public, State of Mlinois
My commission Expires: LM!‘ ’Omnnmon&;uu Oct. 9, 2001

CHIDOCS2/1075/3066533.2 6



UNOFFICIAL COPY

99741473

TEXAS
STATEOF LAINOTS )
)SS.
COUNTY OF _DALLAS )
1L&B Realty Advisors, Inc., a Delaware corporation,
I, JESSIE M. MAKIL &)tary Public in and for the County in the State

aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that AAUL C. CHAPMAN  _, personally known to me to be
the Executive Vice President of Mﬁd&ﬁfﬁ&/ﬂe{dﬁe&{/]ﬁéﬁa’ TAKASAOIHY ¥értité, personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
Executive Vice President, appeared before me this day and personally and severally acknowledged
that as such/he'signed and delivered the said instrument and caused the corporate seal of said
corporation to-be-affixed thereto, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said
corporation, as hiz fies and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand zn7 notarial seal this 30_ day of July, 1999.

My commission Expires:

CHIDOCS21075/3066533.2 7



UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

997741473

Legal Description

Parcel 1

The North half of that certain tract of land described as follows: Lots 23 to 31 both inclusive
in Allmendinger's Lake Shore Drive Addition to Chicago, a subdivision of part of Block 13 in the
Canal Trustees Subdivision of the South fractional quarter of Section 3, Township 39 North, Range
14, East of the Third Principal Meridian upon which parcel there is located the building commonly
known as 915N, Michigan Avenue.

Parcel 2 - Easererit

The easement fo: 1ight, air and view for the benefit of Parcel 1 over and upon the premises
described as follows: corariencing at a horizontal plane parallel to and 63 feet above Chicago City
Datum and extending vertically upwards to the zenith, at a point on the South line of Parcel 1, 62
feet East of the Westerly line ot zaid Parcel 1, thence South along a line parallel to and 62 feet East
of the Westerly line of Lots 26 anc 27 in Allmendinger's Lake Shore Drive Addition to Chicago
aforesaid (said Westerly line of Lots 2 2nd 27 aforesaid, being a continuation of the Westerly line
of Parcel 1 extended South) a distance or'23eet to a point in said Lot 26, thence East along a line
parallel to the South line of Parcel | a distance 0fZ8 feet to a point in Lot 24 in said Allmendinger's
Lake Shore Drive Addition to Chicago aforesaid, thence North along a line parallel to the Westerly
line of Lot 26 and 27 aforesaid a distance of 25 feevtoihe South line of Parcel 1, thence West along
the South Line of Parcel 1 a distance of 88 feet to the piave of beginning, as created by agreement
between the Palmolive-Peet Company, a corporation of ‘Dzlaware, and Chicago Title and Trust
Company, a corporation of Illinois, as trustee under trust agreemcut dated July 25, 1927 and known
as Trust No. 19104, dated March 31, 1928 and recorded April 30,1028 as Document No. 10005790
and also recorded on June 21, 1932 as Document No. 11106014, ail-in the Recorder's Office of
Cook County, Illinois.

CHIDOCS2/1075/3066533 .2 A-1



| UNOFFICIAL COPY  ssmens

AMENDMENT TO LEASE AND MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

This AMENDMENT TQ LEASE and MEMORANDUM OF LEASE (this
"Amendment”) is made as of this iOday of July, 1999 by and between AMERICAN NATIONAL
BANK & TRUST COMPANY OF CHICA GO, anational banking association, not personally but
solely as Trustee under that certain Trust Agreement dated November 14, 1979, amended May 9,
1983, and known as Trust No. 48322 ("Lessee”) and LEHNDORFF 919 MICHIGAN
ASSOCIATES, a Texas joint venture ("Lessor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Lessors’s predecessor-in-interest, The Prudential Insurance Company of
America (“Prudential”) and Lessee’s predecessor-in-interest, 2000 Corporation (“2000") entered
into that certain fs:ase dated December 26, 1958 (the “Original Lease™), as amended by certain
Amendments to Lease dzted November 30, 1961, May 31, 1983 and July 20, 1989 (collectively, the
“Amendments”) (the Or’'ginal Lease and the Amendments together, the “Lease”) relating to certain
property commonly known as-219 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, which property is
legally described on Exhibit A aitached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof (the
"Property") (all capitalized terms ¢ mp.oyed herein, unless otherwise defined herein, shall have the
meanings ascribed thereto in the Leas:).

WHEREAS, Lessor has succeeded to all ight, title and interest of Prudential, as lessor under
the Lease.

WHEREAS, Lessee has succeeded to all righi; ticiz and interest of 2000, as lessee under the
Lease. '

WHEREAS, the Lessor and Lessee executed and recorded 2 certain Memorandum of Third
Amendment To Lease dated as of July 13, 1989 and recorded in the (Uffice of the Recorder of Deeds
of Cook County, Illinois on July 21, 1989, as Document Number 893347:26 (the "Memorandum”)
relating to the Lease.

WHEREAS, Lessor and Lessee desire to amend the Lease and the Meniorandum to reflect
the extension of the Maturity Date of the Second Note (as such term is employed in 32¢t9n 1.1(kkk)
of that certain Loan Agreement dated July 13, 1989 (the “Loan Agreement”) by and ainin3 Lessor,
Lessee and Palmolive Venture, an lllinois limited partnership (“Palmolive”) and to modify certain
other provisions as provided herein but not otherwise.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants
and agreements hereinafter set forth, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

the parties agree as follows:

L. Incorporation of Recitals. The foregoing recitals are incorporated in this
Amendment as though set forth fully herein below.

CHIDOCS2/1075/3066860.1

L]



te

" UNOFFICIAL COPY 147

2. Option to Purchase. Article 34 of the Lease is hereby amended as follows:

a. Section 34.01(a) is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following shall be inserted in lieu
thereof: “‘Option Agreement’ means that certain Option Agreement, dated July 13, 1989 by and
among Lessor, Lessee, Palmolive and Palmolive Partners Limited Partnership, an Tllinois limited
partnership, as amended by that certain Amendment to Option Agreement and Memorandum of
Option dated July ;( ), 1999.”

b. Section 34.01(k) is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following shall be inserted in lieu
thereof: “* Maturity Date means the Maturity Date of the Second Note as defined in Section 1.1(kkk)
in that certain Loan Agreement, as amended by the Modification Agreement dated July 2,
1999.’9!

3. Arierdment of Memorandum. From and after the date hereof, all references to the
Lease as set forth ir.liie. Memorandum shall be deemed to refer the Lease as modified by this
Amendment. This Amerdraent shall be promptly recorded against the title to the Real Property to
memorialize the matters set forth herein.

4. Integration of this Amendment and the Lease. This Amendment and the Lease
shall, for all purposes, be deemed to be one instrument, In the event of any conflict between the
terms and provisions of this Amendmen. aud the terms and provisions of the Lease, the terms and
provisions of this Amendment shall, in all/instances, control and prevail. As amended by this
Amendment, the Lease shall remain in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms.

5. Integration of this Amendment and !ie Memorandum. This Amendment and the
Memorandum shall, for all purposes, be deemed to be oneinstrument. In the event of any conflict
between the terms and provisions of this Amendmeni-and the terms and provisions of the
Memorandum, the terms and provisions of this Amendment sha)!; in all instances, control and
prevail. As amended by this Amendment, the Memorandum shall 12main in full force and effect,
in accordance with its terms.

6. No Personal Liability of Trustee. This Amendment is execuied by American
National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago ("American National") not perscuzity.but solely as
Trustee as aforesaid. All covenants and conditions to be performed hereunder by Araeircan National
are undertaken by it solely as trustee, as aforesaid, and not individually, and no persorai liability
shall be asserted or be enforced against American National, the beneficiaries thereof or their agents
or representatives by reason of any of the covenants, statements, representations or warranties
contained in this Amendment.

7. Counterparts, Tofacilitate execution, this Amendment may be executed in as many
counterparts as may be required, and it shall not be necessary that the signatures of, or on behalf of,
each party, or that the signatures of all persons required to bind any party, appear on each
counterpart; but it shall be sufficient that the signatures of, or on behalf of, each party, or that the-
signatures of the persons required to bind any party, appear on one or more of the counterparts. All
counterparts shall collectively constitute a single agreement. It shall not be necessary in making

CHIDOQCS2/1075/3066860.1 2



“ UNOFFICIAL COPY - swam

proof of this Amendment to praduce or account for more than that number of counterparts containing
the respective signatures of, or on behalf of, all of the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be executed as of the
date set forth above.

LESSOR:

LEHNDORFF 919 MICHIGAN ASSOCIATES,
a Texas joint.venture, its general partner '

By: L&BFRLALTY ADVISORS, INC,,
a Delawa’¢ corporation, its
partnership znnnager

By: /% >

Name: _
Its: Paul C~Chapmai
. Executive Vice Presicdont

LESSEE:

American National Bank & Trust
Company of Chicago, a national banking
association, not personally but solely as
Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
November 14, 1979, amended May 9, 1983,

CHIDOCS2/1075/3066860.1 3



‘ UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)SS.
COUNTY OF W )

: I, JQCELYN GEBOﬁ- _ , a Notary Public in and for the County in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that __ Gregory S. KasprzyK , personally known to me
to be \ of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHICAGQ, a national banking association, and who is
personally known to me to be the of said Bank, personally known to me to be the
same persons-whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day
and personaliy and severally acknowledged that as such and
they signed andelivered said instrument and caused the corporate seal of said Bank, to be affixed
thereto, pursuant.o authority given by the Board of Directors of said Bank, as their free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

99741473

GIVEN under my hand 2ud notarial seal this ZE day of July, 1999 .

Qe b,

thﬁry Pubhc

“OFFICIAL SEAL" )
Jocelyn Geboy

Issi i Yiotary Public, State of [linois
My commission Expires: ______ Hoar mmnmpmm .l ;

v,

~



UNOFFICIAL COPY

s " 99741473
STATE OF WELINOQIS )
)SS.
COUNTY OF _ DALLAS )

L&B Realty Advisors, Inc., a Delaware corporation,

I, JESSIE M. MAKIL , a Notary Public i/z/and for the County in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that ___PAUL C. CHAPMAN personally known to me to be
the Executive Vice President of kphpdpyﬁ/IJ/S//Egpﬁ;w/I;m//aﬂ;%qs/pmy xenpurey personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
Executive Vice President, appeared before me this day and personally and severally acknowledged
that as such he signed and delivered the said instrument and caused the corporate seal of said
corporation e be affixed thereto, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said
corporation, as his free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for
the uses and purpases therein set forth.

GIVEN under my nand and notarial seal this _30 day of July, 1999.

SESSIE M. .}iar] [/MW%/

Pubiic
m s Public
06-07-2003

My commission Expires:

CHIDOCS2/1075/3066860. 1 5



. o g' HHAW M HE23

it il N ,}f}v;‘f.
? sal 10 et I g
200810 00! sy ey wlEs




: UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

| 99741473
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel 1

The North half of that certain tract of land described as follows: Lots 23 to 31 both inclusive
in Allmendinger's Lake Shore Drive Addition to Chicago, a subdivision of part of Block 13 in the
Canal Trustees Subdivision of the South fractional quarter of Section 3, Township 39 North, Range
14, East of the Third Principal Meridian upon which parcel there is located the building commonly
known as 919 N. Michigan Avenue,

Parcel 2 - Easerient

The easemen ior light, air and view for the benefit of Parcel 1 over and upon the premises
described as follows: corimencing at a horizontal plane parallel to and 63 feet above Chicago City
Datum and extending veriically upwards to the zenith, at a point on the South line of Parcel 1, 62
feet East of the Westerly line cf'34id Parcel 1, thence South along a line parallel to and 62 feet East
of the Westerly line of Lots 26 anc 27 in Allmendinger's Lake Shore Drive Addition to Chicago
aforesaid (said Westerly line of Lots 25 snd 27 aforesaid, being a continuation of the Westerly line
of Parcel 1 extended South) a distance o/ 25 feet to a point in said Lot 26, thence East along a line
parallel to the South line of Parcel 1 a distaiice of 88 feet to a point in Lot 24 in said Allmendinger's
Lake Shore Drive Addition to Chicago aforesaid, thence North along a line parallel to the Westerly
line of Lot 26 and 27 aforesaid a distance of 25 fee( to the South line of Parcel 1, thence West along
the South Line of Parcel 1 a distance of 88 feet to the place of beginning, as created by agreement
between the Palmolive-Peet Company, a corporation ¢f Delaware, and Chicago Title and Trust
Company, a corporation of Illinois, as trustee under trust agicement dated July 25, 1927 and known
as Trust No. 19104, dated March 31, 1928 and recorded April 30, 1528 as Document No. 10005790
and also recorded on June 21, 1932 as Document No. 11106014;all in the Recorder's Office of
Cook County, Illinois. '

CHIDOCS2/1075/3066860.1 6



i
A

AT

UNOFFICIAL COPY sy,

AMENDMENT TO OPTION AGREEMENT AND MEMORANDUM OF QOPTION

This AMENDMENT TO OPTION AGREEMENT and MEMORANDUM OF OPTION
(this "Amendment") is made as of this 20 day of July, 1999 by and among AMERICAN
NATIONAL BANK & TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a national banking association, not
personally but solely as Trustee under that certain Trust Agreement dated November 14, 1979,
amended May 9, 1983, and known as Trust No. 48322 ("Trustee"), PALMOLIVE VENTURE, an
Illinois limited partnership ("Palmolive”), and PALMOLIVE PARTNERS LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited partnership (the "Optionee") by its sole general partner,
LEHNDORFF 919 MICHIGAN ASSOCIATES, a Texas joint venture ("Lehndorff"). Trustee,
Palmolive, and Lehndorff are referred to hereinafter collectively as the "Parties”.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ttie Parties executed a certain Option Agreement dated as of July 13, 1989 (the
“Original Agreement”); rclating to certain property commonly known as 919 North Michigan
Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, which property is legally described on Exhibit A attached hereto and by
this reference made a part hercof (the "Property"”) (all capitalized terms employed herein, unless
otherwise defined herein, shall have thz meanings ascribed thereto in the Original Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Parties executed spd recorded a certain Memorandum of Option dated as
of July 13, 1989 and recorded on July 21,1989, as Document Number 89334937 (the

"Memorandum") relating to the Original Agrcement;

WHEREAS, Optionee exercised its option irr2Ccordance with Section 2.2 of the Original
Agreement;

WHEREAS, Optionee and the Parties desire to amend tne Oziginal Agreement to extend the
Closing Date, as set forth herein below; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Memorandum to.1ztlect the fact that the
Original Agreement i3 being amended hereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and of the mutaal covenants
and agreements hereinafter set forth, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby ackiovledged,
the parties agree as follows:

1. Incorporation of Recitals. The foregoing recitals are incorporated in this
Amendment as though set forth fully herein below.

2. Extension of Closing Date. The Closing Date is hereby extended from August 2,
1999 to September 9, 1999. All references in the Original Agreement to the Closing Date shall be
deemed to refer to September 9, 1999.

CHIDOCS2/1075/3064896.2 7/8/1999 2:50 PM



UNOFFICIAL COPY %7

3. Amendment of Memorandum. From and after the date hereof, all references to the
Original Agreement as set forth in the Memorandum shall be deemed to refer the Original
Agreement as modified by this Amendment. This Amendment shall be promptly recorded against
the title to the Real Property to memorialize the matters set forth herein.

4. Integration of this Amendment and the Agreement. This Amendment and the
Original Agreement shall, for all purposes, be deemed to be one instrument. In the event of any
conflict between the terms and provisions of this Amendment and the terms and provisions of the
Original Agreement, the terms and provisions of this Amendment shall, in ali instances, control and
prevail. As amended by this Amendment, the Original Agreement shall remain in full force and
effect, in accerdance with its terms.

5. Tatzgration of this Amendment and the Memorandum. This Amendment andthe
Memorandum sh2'1, Tor all purposes, be deemed to be one instrument. In the event of any conflict
between the terms and-nrovisions of this Amendment and the terms and provisions of the
Memorandum, the terms 2nd provisions of this Amendment shall, in all instances, control and
prevail. As amended by inis Amendment, the Memorandum shall remain in full force and effect,
in accordance with its terms.

6. No Personal Liabiliy” of Trustee. This Amendment is executed by American
National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago ("American National") not personally but solely as
Trustee as aforesaid. Allcovenants and cond tions to be performed hereunder by American National
are undertaken by it solely as trustee, as aforeaid, and not individually, and no personal liability
shall be asserted or be enforced against American N=donal, the beneficiaries thereof or their agent3
or representatives by reason of any of the covenants. statements, representations or warranties
contained in this Amendment. '

7. Counterparts. To facilitate execution, this Amendment may be executed in as many
counterparts as may be required, and it shall not be necessary that thic signatures of, or on behalf of,
each party, or that the signatures of all persons required to bind 28y party, appear on each
counterpart; but it shall be sufficient that the signatures of, or on behaly of zach party, or that the
signatures of the persons required to bind any party, appear on one or more of flie counterparts. All
counterparts shall collectively constitute a single agreement. It shall not be niecessary in making
proof of this Amendment to produce or account for more than that number of countes parts containing
the respective signatures of, or on behalf of, all of the parties hereto.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

CHIDOCS2/1075/3064896.2 7/8/1999 2:50 PM 2



UNOFFICIAL COPY 59741473

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be executed as of the
date set forth above.

OPTIONEE: OWNER:
PALMOLIVE PARTNERS LIMITED PALMOLIVE VENTURE, an lllinois
' limited

PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited partnership  partnershi

By:  Lehndorff 919 Michigan Associates, :
a Texas joint venture, its general partner ~ Names ZPwARY  KeSS
Title: __Genekar 2 nER

By:  L&B Realty Advisors, Inc., a Delaware

corporation, its partaershipsmanager TRUSTEE:
/ —/7 . -
By: ; American National Bank & Trust
Name — ompany of Chicago, a national banking
Its: Vice Presiden’. | association, not personally but solely as
N T Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
November 14, 1979, amended May.9, 1983,
CHIDOCS52/1075/3064896.2 7/8/199% 2:50 PM 3



UNOFFICIAL COPY 1147

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)SS.
COUNTY OF _CooK )

I,__ Leons £A okl , a Notary Public in and for the County in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Zzpps e D' £0S ,a general partner of Palmolive Venture,
an Illinois limited partnership, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such general partner he appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as his own free and voluntary
act and as the free and voluntary act of said partnership, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN dnder my hand and notarial seal this;2_7 day of July, 1999 .

oo ok,

Notary Public

APPSO

OFFICi4lL SEAL
LEONA LACKI

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATF CF ILLINOIS
MY COMMIBSION EXPHYES .0 114/0%
AAAALAAARES

My commission Expires:

CHIDOCS2/1075/3064896.2 7/8/1999 2:50 PM 4



>

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS ;ss 99741473
COUNTY OF ﬁ@é )
¥ JOCELYN GEBOY

, , a Notary Public in and for the County in the State
aforesaid, DO BY CERTIFY that __ Gregory S. Kasprzyk , personally known to me
to be of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHICAGO, a national banking association, and who is
personally known to me to be the of said Bank, personally known to me to be the
same persons-whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day
and personaliy and severally acknowledged that as such and

they signed and dglivered said instrument and caused the corporate seal of said Bank, to be affixed
thereto, pursuant 10 authority given by the Board of Directors of said Bank, as their free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set
forth. '

GIVEN under my hand znd notarial seal this 27 day of July, 1999.

@mww,éeélw

NoMy Public U/

“OFFICIAL SEAL” ;
Jocelyn Geboy f

My commission Expires: &votarv Public, State of Ilinois ¢
My(omm.ssmnExpmed. 9,2001 y

CHIDOCS2/1075/3064896.2 7/8/1999 2:50 PM 5



UNOFFICIAL COPY

TEXAS

-——'—-'g__ -
STATE OF ILLINOIY ) : 99741473
)SS.
COUNTY OF _DALLAS )
1&B Realty Advisors, Inc., a Delaware corporation,

I, __JESSIE M. MAKIL , 2 Notary Public in and for the County in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY t PAUL C. CHAPMAN , personally known to me to be
the Executive Vice President of 7 1.5 Bauities, fng s a/Texas joint yenigeg, personally

known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
Executive Vice President, appeared before me this day and personally and severally acknowledged
that as such he signed and delivered the said instrument and caused the corporate seal of said
corporation to'ne affixed thereto, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said
corporation, as kis free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for
the uses and purpases therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand-and notarial seal this 39 day of July, 1999.

JESSIE M. MK O/M’ /%/W

Notary Pubiic l
¥} state of Texos Notary B
¥ Comm. Bxpires 06-07-2003

My commission Expires:

CHIDOCS2/1075/3064896.2 7/8/1999 2:50 PM 6



UNOFFICIAL COPY 49741473

EXHIBIT A

Parcel 1

The North half of that certain tract of land described as follows: Lots 23 to 31 both inclusive
in Allmendinger's Lake Shore Drive Addition to Chicago, a subdivision of part of Block 13 in the
Canal Trustees Subdivision of the South fractional quarter of Section 3, Township 39 North, Range
14, East of the Third Principal Meridian upon which parcel there is located the building commonly
known as 919 N. Michigan Avenue.

Parcel 2 - Easa.nent

The easerzni for light, air and view for the benefit of Parcel 1 over and upon the premises
described as follows: commencing at a horizontal plane paratlel to and 63 feet above Chicago City
Datum and extending verucally upwards to the zenith, at a point on the South line of Parcel 1, 62
feet East of the Westerlyine of said Parcel 1, thence South along a line parallel to and 62 feet East
of the Westerly line of Lots 2&2ud 27 in Allmendinger's Lake Shore Drive Addition to Chicago
aforesaid (said Westerly line of Lots 2¢ and 27 aforesaid, being a continuation of the Westerly line
of Parcel 1 extended South) a distance oi 25 feet to a point in said Lot 26, thence East along a line
parallel to the South line of Parcel 1 a disiarcs of 88 feet to a point in Lot 24 in said Allmendinger's
Lake Shore Drive Addition to Chicago afore;aid. thence North along a line parallel to the Westerly
line of Lot 26 and 27 aforesaid a distance of 25 ‘eet to the South line of Parcel 1, thence West along
the South Line of Parcel 1 a distance of 88 feet to'thz place of beginning, as created by agreement
between the Palmolive-Peet Company, a corporation ol Delaware, and Chicago Title and Trust
Company, a corporation of Illinois, as trustee under trustagreement dated July 25, 1927 and known
as Trust No. 19104, dated March 31, 1928 and recorded Apzi 30..1928 as Document No. 10005790
and also recorded on June 21, 1932 as Document No. 11106014, 11 in the Recorder's Office of
Cook County, Illinois.

CHIDOCS2/1075/3064896.2 7/8/1999 2:50 PM 7



